

AMENDMENTS TO LB356
(Amendments to AM1167)

Introduced by Friesen, 34.

1 1. On page 34, line 3; and page 36, line 22, after "tons" insert "or
2 a commercial truck or truck-tractor with a gross weight of five tons or
3 over".

4 2. On page 35, line 8, strike "other than the vehicle" and insert
5 "or trailer other than the motor vehicle or trailer"; and in lines 9 and
6 11 strike "vehicle" and insert "motor vehicle or trailer".

7 3. On page 36, line 24, after the period insert "The license plates
8 shall be issued upon payment of the license fee described in subsection
9 (2) of this section.".

10 4. On page 36, line 30; and page 39, line 16, strike "them" and
11 insert "such fees".

12 5. On page 37, lines 15, 21, and 24; and page 39, lines 1 and 2,
13 strike "or trailer" and insert ", trailer, or semitrailer".

14 6. On page 38, after line 4, insert the following new subsection:

15 "(5) If the cost of manufacturing Prostate Cancer Awareness Plates
16 at any time exceeds the amount charged for license plates pursuant to
17 section 60-3,102, any money to be credited to the University of Nebraska
18 Medical Center for the Nebraska Prostate Cancer Research Program shall
19 instead be credited first to the Highway Trust Fund in an amount equal to
20 the difference between the manufacturing costs of Prostate Cancer
21 Awareness Plates and the amount charged pursuant to section 60-3,102 with
22 respect to such plates and the remainder shall be credited to the
23 University of Nebraska Medical Center for the Nebraska Prostate Cancer
24 Research Program.".